DOCKET NO. 0638MH-41570A

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please

Forra PTO-1595

08-01-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



102174484

of.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Gregory	G.	Kuelbs
Zhongxing Zhou		

Name: World Factory, Inc. 7-18-02 Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment _ Merger Street Address: 280 Commerce Street __ Security Agreement _ Change of Name City: Southlake State: Texas ZIP: 76092 _ Other __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes XNo Execution Date: 6 May 2002, 6 June 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ C. Attorney Docket No. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/16/210 0638MH-41570A Additional numbers attached: ... Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 Name: James E. Walton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Internal Address: Hill & Hunn LLP X Enclosed ___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge 201 Main Street, Suite 1440 deposit account for any additional fees due) Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Street Address: Hill & Hunn LLP 8. Deposit account number: 201 Main Street, Suite 1440 City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102 50-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jana E. Walter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: __

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

/25/2002 EAREGAY1 00000054 29164210

FC: 681

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 0

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Plublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0205

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **Gregory G. Kuelbs**, having a correspondence address of 1831 River Oaks Drive, Westlake, Texas 76262; and **Zhongxing Zhou**, having a correspondence address of Guangdong, Shunde, Ronggui Town, Xinghua Industry Zone 8, Huafa Road, China; have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

LIGHT

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being filed herewith and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 0638MH-41570A.

WHEREAS, World Factory, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at 280 Commerce Street, Southlake, Texas 76092, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, relssue, and reexamination applications, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

5-6-2002

Data

10-6-2002

RECORDED: 07/18/2002

Date

Granory G Kualhe

Gregory G. Kulibs/

Zhongxing Zhou

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 9638MH-41570A Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0206